
VICE PRESIDEN T LYNDO N B. JOHNSO N 
DAILY DIARY 

The Vic e Presiden t bega n hi s da y a t (place ) Washington,  D.C. 

Day TUESDAY 

Date October  9 , 196 2 

Entry 
No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Time 

9:15 AM 

11:30 

12:00 

2:00 

3:00 PM 

4:00 

6:15 

7:00 

7:10 

8:30 

10:00 

11:00 

Telephone 
f or t 

Lo L D 

AM 

Noon 

PM 

6:20 PM Rest s 

PM 

PM 

PM 

PM 

PM 

PM 

Activity (include  visited by)* 

Departed fo r Ne w York Cit y from Washingto n Nationa l Airport . Peopl e 
accompanying: Georg e Reedy , Mari e Fehmer , Yoland a Boozer , Sgt . Paul Glynn , 
Rufus Youngbloo d an d Jerry Kivetts . (Ai r Force Convair ) 

Arrived LaGuardi a Airport , NYC , met by Cardinal Spellman . Rod e wit h the Cardina l 
to St . Regis Hote l fo r Tom Deegan Luncheon , attende d b y 5 0 leading executives . 
Vice Presiden t speak s -  speec h recorded . 

VP goe s t o Waldorf Astoria , Suit e 28A 

Visited i n suit e b y Morgenthau, Bil l McKeo n (Stat e Chairma n Democrati c Party ) an d 
Phil Nort h 

Call to Robert G . Baker , Washington , D.C . -  charge d Spac e credi t card . 

Met i n suit e b y Cardinal Spellman accompanie d b y 4 Monsignors, on e of the m 
Father Brenna n an d one Father O'Toole . 

Party leave s suit e fo r Cardina l Spellman' s receptio n i n Ballroom o f Waldorf Astori a 
preceding A l Smith Banque t Dinner . 

Is introduce d an d seated nex t t o dais . Dinne r follows . Speeche s mad e b y 
Cardinal Spellman , Mayo r Wagner , Governo r Rockefelle r 

Speaks fo r approx . 2 0 minutes -  speec h recorded . 

Departs Banque t Roo m fo r Quillina n Suit e (Quillina n son-in-la w o f Al E. Smith ) 
for brie f demitas s coffee . Mayo r an d Mrs. Wagner, Morgenthau , Bil l McKeo n 
and other s there , ver y smal l group , other s du e at demitas s coffe e no t yet arrive d 
from Banque t Room . 

Expenditure 
Code 

* Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE 



TELEPHONE CODE: f -  from 
t -  to 
Lo - Local 
LD - Long Distance 

EXPENDITURE CODE: 

A -  Automobile 
C -  Cab 
E -  Entertainment 
SP - Special Plane 

CP - Commercial Plane 
R -  Restaurant 
T -  Tips 
RR - Train 

Notes concerning the Vice President's Activity 

Met a t helipor t b y Sargen t Shrive r an d proceeded t o room , a t Dorad o Beac h 
Hotel ,  joine d b y Bill Moyer s an d George Reedy . Retire d a t approx . 4:3 0 A M 
Wednesday. 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Diary 
Entry 
No. 

Departure 
Time 

From (Place) 
Mode of 
Travel* Accompanied by Destination 

(Place) 

Arrival 
Time Remarks** 

13 11:45 P M NYC -  Inte r 
Airport 

national Air Forc e 
707 Je t 

George Reed y 
Yolanda Booze r 
Bill Moyer s 
Abe Forta s 
2 Secret Servic e me n 
approx. 8  Peace Corp s 
people 

San Juan, P.Ric o 3:3 0 AM Board s 
Helicopter fo r 
heliport a t Dorad o 
Beach Hote l 
Puerto Ric o 

* If CP give flight number; if SP give owner. 
** Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc. 


