TUESDAY

The Vice President began his day at (place) Washington, D.C.

Date October 9, 1962

		Telephone f or t		Agtivity (include wighted by)*			
Entry No.	Time			Activity (include visited by)*			
1.	9:15	 		Departed for New York City from Washington National Airport. People accompanying: George Reedy, Marie Fehmer, Yolanda Boozer, Sgt. Paul Glynn, Rufus Youngblood and Jerry Kivetts. (Air Force Convair)			
2.	11:30	AM		Arrived LaGuardia Airport, NYC, met by Cardinal Spellman. Rode with the Cardinal to St. Regis Hotel for Tom Deegan Luncheonattended by 50 leading executives.			
3.	12:00	Noc	n	Vice President speaks - speech recorded.			
4.	2:00	РМ		VP goes to Waldorf Astoria, Suite 28A			
5.	3:00	РМ		Visited in suite by Morgentheau, Bill McKeon (State Chairman Democratic Party) and Phil North			
6.	4:00	6:3	0 PI	M Rests			
7.	6:15	РМ	V	Call to Robert G. Baker, Washington, D.C charged Space credit card.			
8.	7:00	РМ		Met in suite by Cardinal Spellman accompanied by 4 Monsignors, one of them Father Brennan and one Father O'Toole.			
9.	7:10	РМ		Party leaves suite for Cardinal Spellman's reception in Ballroom of Waldorf Astoria preceding Al Smith Banquet Dinner.			
10.	8:30	РМ		Is introduced and seated next to dais. Dinner follows. Speeches made by Cardinal Spellman, Mayor Wagner, Governor Rockefeller			
11.	10:00	РМ		Speaks for approx. 20 minutes - speech recorded.			
12.	11:00	РМ		Departs Banquet Room for Quillinan Suite (Quillinan son-in-law of Al E. Smith) for brief demitass coffee. Mayor and Mrs. Wagner, Morgentheau, Bill McKeon and others there, very small group, others due at demitass coffee not yet arrived from Banquet Room.			

^{*} Selected names should be underscored.

TELEPHONE CODE: f - from

t - to

Lo - Local

LD - Long Distance

EXPENDITURE CODE:

A - Automobile

CP - Commercial Plane

- Cab

R - Restaurant

E - Entertainment T - Tips

SP - Special Plane

RR - Train

Notes concerning the Vice President's Activity

Met at helioport by Sergeant Shriver and proceeded to room at Dorado Beach Hotel, joined by Bill Moyers and George Reedy. Retired at approx. 4:30 AM Wednesday.

TTD I	ለ ፕፖፔት ተ	A C'M T 77 T M W	

Diary Entry No.	Departure Time	From (Place)	Mode of Travel*	Accompan1ed by	Destination (Place)	Arrival Time	Remarks**
13.	11:45 I	PM NYC - Internat Airport	onal Air Forc	Yolanda Boozer	San Juan, P.Ric	o 3:30	Helicopter for
	:			Bill Moyers Abe Fortas 2 Secret Service men approx. 8 Peace Cor	•		helioport at Dorado Beach Hotel Puerto Rico
•	:			people			
,	:			·			
	;	•		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			
,					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		5
	·						

^{*} If CP give flight number; if SP give owner.

^{**} Met by, Meetings, Activity, etc.